
 

Government of Kerala
Directorate of Dairy Development Department

Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram
 

Notice Inviting Tender
 

 

Ref : File No:    DDDKER/849/2025-F1 Dated….........
 

 
 e-Tenders (online bids only) are invited through Kerala Government official
e-Procurement portal https://etenders.kerala.gov.in for the  Supply of
DUCTED FUMEHOOD as per the details and terms and conditions given
below.

TENDER DETAILS
 

No. Description

1.  Mode of Tender submi
ssion

Online though e-Procurement portal at h
ttps://etenders.kerala.gov.in

2.  Tender inviting Author
ity Director, Dairy Development Department

3.  Date & Time of Public
ation of Tender 11/3/25, 4pm

4 Last date with time fo
r receipt of Tender 19/3/25, 3pm

Date of opening of Ten

Sl 

DDDKER/849/2025-F1 I/260591/2025



     
 
SI.
No.

Name of the
Item to be
purchased       

Description/Technical
Specification of the
Item to be purchased
(catalogue No if any)

 
Quantity

 
Approx
Amount(Rs)

1 DUCTED Specifications
External Size (W*D*H)

1 nos 400000

5 ders 19/3/25, 4 pm

6 Estimate Amount 400000/-

7 Earnest Money Deposi
t (EMD)

Rs.4000/-
1% (rounded to the neare
st rupees) of the total cos
t, subject to a minimum o
f ` 1,500

Online Remittance o
nly through
https://etenders.ke
rala.gov.in

8 Tender Fee

0.15% OF COST. ROUND
TO NEAREST 100. Max. 
RS.25000
Rs.600 + GST@ 18% Rs1
08= Rs. 708/-

9

Contact Person of Dep
artment of Dairy Devel
opment for inquiry of t
echnical details

10

Name & address whe
re queries/correspond
ence concerning this t
ender  is to be sent

Department of Dairy D
evelopment
Pattom Palace P O, Patt
om, Thiruvananthapur
am
 

Phone: 
Website: www.dairyd
evelopment.kerala.g
ov.in

 

     
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
  

 
 

 Smt. Sheeba Khamer
Joint Director (SDL)
Directorate of Dairy Development,
Pattom, TVM
Ph: 04712440074

,

. 695004

e-mail: jd-sdl.dairy@ke
rala.gov.in,
statedairylaboratory@g
mail.com

 

DDDKER/849/2025-F1 I/260591/2025



FUMEHOOD :min
1540*800*2200mm
• Internal Size (W*D*H)
min :1320*670*730mm
• Work Surface Height
:min 850mm
• Air Velocity
0.3~0.8m/s
• Noise ≤68Db
• Exhaust Duct : PVC,
length: 12 meters
required

             φ300mm
                 LED Lamp 16W * 1
• UV Lamp : Emission of 253.7
nanometers
 
• Blower : Built-in PP axial flow
blower; speed adjustable
• Front Window : 5mm
toughened glass, Motorized,
height adjustable
• Power Supply : AC220V±10%,
50/60Hz;110V±10%, 60Hz
• Consumption : 500 W
• Material :
 Exterior: 1.0mm cold-rolled
steel with bacteria
powercoating.
Interior : Compact laminate
board with good acid and alkali
resistance function
 Work table : Chemical resistant
phenolic resin
Additional conditions

1. Free installation
2. warranty for  3 years
3. CAMC for 5years after

warranty
4. Performance certificate

from 5 users
5. Ducting upto 15 meter if

necessary
6. Delivery period of 7

days

Mandatory documents required to be uploaded
Proposed product specifications shall be included as scanned signed
copies in the e portal along with Tender

1. Covering Letter 
2. General Information of the company and company profile, Company

Registration details ,Legal identity

DDDKER/849/2025-F1 I/260591/2025



3. Detailed component wise technical specification of Ducted
Fumehood with brochures  and compliance statement

4. Product certificate .
5. Experience pertaining to supply  for at least 3 years.
6. No. of installations supplied in Kerala state during last 5 years
7. Details of  service centers and service personnel in Kerala with

contact details.
8. Warranty details -minimum 3 year comprehensive warranty,CAMC for

next 5 years  
9. Details of Annual turn over of 2 crore  for last 2 years.

10. If the supplier is not the original manufacturer ,authorization
certificate has to be submitted along with tender .

11. Undertaking that the Company will give necessary installation and
training onsite.

Important Terms and Conditions

1. Bids and Tender Documents, signed physically and/or digitally with a valid
Digital Signature Certificate, are to be submitted online only in the designated
covers on the official web portal of e Tenders Kerala.

2. Bidders who apply for The Supply of Ducted Fumehood will only be considered
for technical tender evaluation. Others will be rejected.

3. Financial Bids should be uploaded only in the specific BOQ form available on
the web portal against this Tender. Tenders, which are not in the prescribed
BOQ form, are liable to be rejected.

4. Payment of the Total amount of EMD & Tender Fee should be made through
Online Payment mode as a Single Transaction only.

5. An agreement should be executed and signed by the Tenderer in the Kerala
Stamp Paper of value Rs.200/-. A specimen form of agreement is given in the
Tender Documents. Hard Copy of this agreement should be send to the Tender
Inviting Authority on award of contract.

6. Online Opening of the Tenders will be done on the specified Date and Time
through the official web portal of Tenders Kerala.

7. All items quoted must comply with the respective Specifications mentioned in
the Tender notice and Bidders should upload the details and specifications of
their items quoted.

8. Rate of the items should be quoted for delivery throughout the state.
9. The final total rates of  Ducted Fumehood with CAMC  rate  will be considered

for selection of L1 bidder. No separate item will be considered .
10. The successful tenderer should supply the Items within 7 days of execution of

agreement of contract and supply order.
11. The Tender Inviting Authority (TIA) will not be responsible for any sort of the

delay or the difficulties faced during the submission of bids through online by
the bidders.

12. In addition to these all other General Conditions annexed in the Stores

DDDKER/849/2025-F1 I/260591/2025



Purchase Manual of Government of Kerala are also applicable to this tender.
 

 

DIRECTOR
 

 
                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                  

DDDKER/849/2025-F1 I/260591/2025


		eOffice Division
	2025-03-11T18:15:44+0530
	Salini Gopinath




